

## EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 1787	CUTTACK,	TUESDAY,	JULY	25,	2023/SRAVANA	3,	1945
----------	----------	----------	------	-----	--------------	----	------

## **NOTICE**

By virtue of an affidavit sworn before Smt. Chandini, OAS, Executive Magistrate, Panposh, at Uditnagar, Rourkela, on the 26th September 2022, I, Shri Shailesh Kumar Singhdeo, Address: At House No. H15(B)-231, Phase III, Chhend Colony, Rourkela-15, Dist. Sundargarh, Odisha, have changed my name from "Shailesh Kumar Singhdeo" to "Ajay Kumar Singhdeo". Henceforth, I shall be known as Ajay Kumar Singhdeo for all purposes.

AJAY KUMAR SINGHDEO